PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John T. Mayfield, III.	05/18/2007
Carl T. Gould	05/21/2007
Christopher L. Sharp	05/18/2007
George Mcllwraith	05/24/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Acuity Brands, Inc.
Street Address:	1170 Peachtree Street, NE
Internal Address:	Suite 2400
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30309

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11706467

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)420-9301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 678 420 9300

Email: sdelee@needlerosenberg.com
Correspondent Name: NEEDLE & ROSENBERG P.C.

Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01182.0042U3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kean J DeCarlo

PATENT

REEL: 019391 FRAME: 0268

OP \$40.00 11706

500290857

Total Attachments: 5 source=01182.0042U3Assignment#page1.tif source=01182.0042U3Assignment#page2.tif source=01182.0042U3Assignment#page3.tif

 $source \verb|=|01182.0042U3As signment| \verb|#page4.tif|$

source=01182.0042U3Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 019391 FRAME: 0269

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, JOHN T. MAYFIELD, III., of 1637 White Oak Cove, Loganville, Geogia 30052, U.S.A.; CARL T. GOULD, of 3590 Emerson Avenue, Boulder, Colorado, 80305, U.S.A.; GEORGE McILWRAITH, of 306 Murfield Way, Peachtree City, Georgia 30269, U.S.A.; and CHRISTOPHER L. SHARP, of 2129 Green Way Circle, Conyers, Georgia 30013, U.S.A., have invented new and useful improvements in "REPLACEMENT LIGHT FIXTURE AND LENS ASSEMBLY FOR SAME" for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on February 12, 2007, and assigned Application No. 11/706,467; and

WHEREAS, Acuity Brands, Inc., a Delaware corporation, whose post-office address is 1170 Peachtree Street, N.E., Suite 2400, Atlanta, Georgia 30309, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, we, John T. Mayfield, III., Carl T. Gould, George McIlwraith, and Christopher L. Sharp, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said Acuity Brands, Inc., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application, reissue, reexamination, divisional, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the Paris Convention arising from said application; the same for their legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

N&R - 540879

PATENT REEL: 019391 FRAME: 0270 AND, we hereby bind ourselves, our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid Acuity Brands, Inc., its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have exec	cuted this Assignment this 184 day
of MAY , 2007.	
	JOHN T. MAYFIELD, H.
State of GEORGIA	_
County of Walton	<u>-</u>
On this 18th day of May of John T. Mayfield, III., to me known and known foregoing assignment, and he/she duly acknowledge.	, 2007, before me, a Notary Public, came to be the individual described in and who executed the edged the same to be his/her free act and deed.

Kathyn J. Shanon Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 10-31-08

Kathryn Shaner
Notary Public, Newton County, Georgia
Vy Commission Expires October 31, 2008

N&R - 540879

PATENT REEL: 019391 FRAME: 0271

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 01182.0042U3 PAGE 3 of 5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have execute	ed this Assignment this $\frac{2}{2}$ day
of, 2007.	
	CARL T. GOULD (2.S.)
State of Colorado	
County of <u>Jesserson</u>	
On this 200 day of 100 Carl T. Gould, to me known and known to be the inforegoing assignment, and he/she duly acknowledge	•
Man LBsaly Notary Public	DIANA L. BRALEY NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires: 8/4/09	My Commission Expires 08/04/2009

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 01182.0042U3 PAGE 4 of 5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this day
of May, 2007. GEORGE McILWRAITH (L.S.)
State of Jayette On this 24th day of May, 2007, before me, a Notary Public, came George McIlwraith, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he/she duly acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
Notary Public My Commission Expires: 10-31-08
Kathryn Shaner Notary Public, Newton County, Georgia Av Commission Expires October 31, 2008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 01182.0042U3 PAGE 5 of 5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 18th day
of May, 2007. CHRIST OPHER L. SHARP (L.S.)
State of Season
County of Rockdele
On this 18th day of, 2007, before me, a Notary Public, came Christopher L. Sharp, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he/she duly acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
Laura D. Saddard
Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 7 4 10
hanna D. Anddond
Leura D. Goddard Notary Public, Newton County, Georgia My Commission Expires July 6, 2010

PATENT REEL: 019391 FRAME: 0274

N&R - 540879

RECORDED: 06/06/2007